
 

NeoBaseball: 2026 BASEBALL Schedule of Events 
Neobaseball.org  (Revised: 10/30/25) – All dates subject to change with notice 

 
LOCAL REPRESENTATIVE DATES TO NOTE:  

1/18/26 (Sun) General Representative Meeting: 6PM – location Ravenna Volunteer Park batting barn 

   Discuss team registration deadlines & process  

2/22/26 (Sun) Rep Meeting for spring team registrations (age division for each team and team manager information are due with payment)  

Each area will have a scheduled meeting time (assigned/requested between 2-7PM. Location Ravenna Volunteer Park batting barn 

**Forms and Fees Due (Team Insurance, Team Registration, Ball Order)**  

3/7/26 (Sat)  Tentative Rep Meeting (backup date for anything not turned in 2/22/26). Times by appt only. (2-5PM) Location TBA.  

NO SPRING TEAM REGISTRATIONS OR AGE DIVISION CHANGES WILL BE PROCESSED AFTER 3/7. 

3/8/26 (Sun) Managers and Coaches are required to have an approved Background Check and a Concussion Awareness Certificate.  

3/14/26 (Sat) ONLINE ROSTER DUE DATE (will likely be an online submittal with required player and coach information)   

8/9/26 (Sun) General Rep Meeting (Tentatively 7pm, location TBA): Propose & Discuss 2027 Spring Rule Changes 

10/17/26 (Sat) General Rep Meeting (Tentatively 7pm, location TBA): Vote on proposed rule changes from previous meeting. 

Local Charters must be present to vote. Discuss 2027 Tournament hosts. Please submit updated local officer info 

MANAGERS/COACHES DATES TO NOTE:  

3/8/26 (Sun) Managers and Coaches should have background screens, Concussion Awareness cert, and Sudden Cardiac Arrest Course completed by 3/8 

3/22/26 (Sun) Mandatory Scheduling Meeting – Location: Randolph Community Center 13U & 14U @ 7pm 

3/28/26 (Sat) Mandatory Scheduling Meeting – Location: Randolph Community Center       

 TENTATIVE TIMES: CP1@10:30am, CP2@11:45am, 8U@1pm, 9U@2:15pm, 10U@3:30pm, 11U@4:45pm, 12U@6pm 

The initial Tee-ball schedules will be emailed early April (so don’t need to attend). 

*Umpire Assigner (scheduling) Fees due, if applicable. 

4/4/26 (Sat) Final Scheduling Changes Due Online (with accurate field locations) 

4/11/26 (Sat) Mandatory Rules Meetings for Team Managers – Location: Randolph Community Center 

   TIMES: CP1/CP2 @ 2:45pm (1hr), 8U @ 4:30pm (1hr), 9U/10U @ 6pm (1hr), 11U-14U@7:30pm (1hr)      

4/15/26 (Wed) Final Roster Revisions due (there should be no regular season roster changes/additions after this date)    

6/8/26 (Mon) CP1 & CP2 Mandatory Team Manager Tournament Meetings: CP1@6PM; CP2@7:30PM – Location Randolph Town Hall 

6/10/26 (Weds) 8U Mandatory Team Manager Tournament Meeting: 8U@6:30PM – Location: Randolph Town Hall  

6/12/26 (Fri) TEAM MANAGERS:  9U, 10U, 11U, & 12U All-Star player information due online, if applicable  

6/14/26 (Sun) 9U-12U Mandatory Managers’ Tournament Meetings:9U@2:30PM; 10U@4PM; 11U@5:15PM, 12U@6:30PM – Randolph Community Center 

6/16/26 (Tues) 13U-14U Mandatory Managers’ Tournament Meetings:13U@6PM; 14U@7:15PM – Location Randolph Town Hall 

SPRING BASEBALL SEASON DATES:  

4/5/26 (Sun) Easter  

4/16/26 (Thurs) Regular Season Games Begin 

5/25/26 (Mon) Memorial Day  

6/6/26 (Sat)  CP1/CP2 Regular Season End Date (CP games reported after 6pm on 6/6 may not count towards the regular season standings) 

6/7/26 (Sun) 8U Regular Season End Date (8U games reported after 8pm on 6/7 may not count towards the regular season standings) 

6/13-6/23/26 CP1/CP2/8U Tournaments – Locations: CP1 @ Waterloo, CP2 @ Edinburg, 8U @ Brimfield 

6/13/26 (Sat) 9U-12U Regular Season End Date (9u-12u games reported after 6pm 6/13 may not count towards the regular season standings) 

6/14/26 (Sun) 13U-14U Regular Season End Date (13u-14u games reported after 6pm 6/14 may not count towards the regular season standings) 

6/20-7/6/26  9U-14U Tournament Dates, Location(s): 9U @ TBA. 10U @ TBA. 11U @ TBA. 12U @ TBA. 13U @ TBA. 14U @ TBA. 

7/11-7/12/26 All-Star Games Saturday 7/11: 11U 1pm, 9U 3pm, 12U 5pm, 10u 7pm (Rainout/Backup date is 7/12). Location TBA  

FALL BALL DATES:  

7/12/26 (Sun) 7U-14U “Fall Ball” Team Registrations and payments due (NOTE: actual rosters are due 8/8), Location and time TBA.  

NOTE: A late fee will be added to registrations and/or payments received 7/13-7/17 (NO fall team registrations will be processed after 7/17) 

8/8/26 (Sat)  Fall Ball Season Start (7U-12U will play on Saturdays. 13U & 14U will play on Sundays) 

10/4/26  Fall season end date including tournaments, if applicable. 

UMPIRE CLINICS:  Please contact LeeAnn directly to confirm attendance. New umpires can register online at https://www.neobaseball.org/umpire-registration 

3/15/26 (Sunday) Lake Community Center 12-1pm       3/15/25 (Sunday) Randolph Townhall 3-4pm    

3/18/26 (Saturday) Newton Falls City Park 11am-1pm  (weather permitting)    

4/11/26 (Saturday) Moyer fields pavilion 12-2pm (weather permitting)  4/12/26 (Sunday) Suffield E.S. Fields 12-2pm (weather permitting)

  

https://www.neobaseball.org/umpire-registration

